PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the last name of the fourth assignor listed previously recorded on Reel 026611 Frame 0561. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kornelis Maquelin	07/02/2010
Maarten Jan Scholtes	07/12/2010
Hendrina Francisca Maria Willemse-Erix	07/02/2010
Tom Christian Bakker Schut 07/08/2010	
Gerwin Jan Puppels 07/02/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	River Diagnostics B.V.
Street Address:	Marconistraat 16
City:	Rotterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3029 AK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12669366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-1420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wmcnichol@reedsmith.com, mkliniewski@reedsmith.com,

phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: William J. McNichol, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: 2500 One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-40001US

PATENT

REEL: 026717 FRAME: 0466

\$40.00 12669366

501619486

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. McNichol, Jr.
Total Attachments: 8	
source=1040001USAssignment#page1.tif	
source=1040001USAssignment#page2.tif	
source=1040001USAssignment#page3.tif	
source=1040001USAssignment#page4.tif	
source=1040001USAssignment#page5.tif	
source=1040001USAssignment#page6.tif	
source=1040001USAssignment#page7.tif	
source=1040001USAssignment#page8.tif	

TO: WILLIAM J. MCNICHOL, JR. COMPANY: 1650 MARKET STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/19/2011 501598730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor and assignee information previously recorded on Reel 024705 Frame 0634. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kornelis Maquelin	07/02/2010
Maarten Jan Scholtes	07/12/2010
Hendrina Francisca Maria Willemse-Erix	07/02/2010
Tom Christian Bakker Schut	07/08/2010
Gerwin Jan Puppels	07/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	River Diagnostics B.V.
Street Address:	Marconistraat 16
City:	Rotterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3029 AK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12669366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(215)851-1420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

215-851-8100

Email:

wmcnichol@reedsmith.com, karmellino@reedsmith.com,

phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name:

William J. McNichol, Jr. 1650 Market Street

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

2500 One Liberty Place

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

10-40001-US

USPTO 7/19/2011 2:22:10 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: WILLIAM J. MCNICHOL, JR. COMPANY: 1650 MARKET STREET

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. McNichol, Jr.
Total Attachments: 8 source=1040001USassignment#page1.tif source=1040001USassignment#page2.tif source=1040001USassignment#page3.tif source=1040001USassignment#page4.tif source=1040001USassignment#page5.tif source=1040001USassignment#page6.tif source=1040001USassignment#page7.tif source=1040001USassignment#page8.tif	

Attorney Docket No: 10-40001-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, whose post office addresses are set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD FOR TYPING AND IDENTIFICATION OF MICRO-ORGANISMS

WHEREAS, River Diagnostics B.V., a Netherlands Corporation, having a place of business at Marconistraat 16, 3029 AK Rotterdam, THE NETHERLANDS hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, which ASSIGNEE IS desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

WE HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY REPRESENT AND WARRANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER REPRESENT AND WARRANT that we will provide promptly to ASSIGNEE, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, all of which shall constitute one and the same Assignment.

Date: Signature: Name Printed: Post Office Address:	Kornelis Maquel in De Brink 874 2553 HS Den Haag The Netherlands
Date:	Maarten Jan Scholfes
Signature:	Randlaan 4
Name Printed:	3381 AW Giessenburg
Post Office Address:	The Netherlands

Date:

Signature:

Name Printed: Post Office Address: Hendrina Francisca Maria Willemse-Erix

Vondellaan 37

4942 DB Raamsdonkveer

The Netherlands

Attorney Docket No: 09-40253-US

Date:

Signature:

Name Printed: Post Office Address: Tom Christian Bakker

Bodohout 8

2719 MV Zoetermeer The Netherlands

Date:

Signature:

Name Printed: Post Office Address: Gerwin Jan Puppels

c/o River Diagnostics B.V. Marconistraat 16 3029 AK ROTTERDAM

The Netherlands

Attorney Docket No: 10-40001-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, whose post office addresses are set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD FOR TYPING AND IDENTIFICATION OF MICRO-ORGANISMS

WHEREAS, River Diagnostics B.V., a Netherlands Corporation, having a place of business at Marconistraat 16, 3029 AK Rotterdam, THE NETHERLANDS hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, which ASSIGNEE IS desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

WE HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY REPRESENT AND WARRANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER REPRESENT AND WARRANT that we will provide promptly to ASSIGNEE, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, all of which shall constitute one and the same Assignment.

Date.	
Signature:	- Andrewski -
Name Printed: Post Office Address:	Kornelis Marquelin De Brink 874 2553 HS Den Haag The Netherlands
Date:	12-07-2010
Signature:	Michalles
Name Printed: Post Office Address:	Maarien Jan Scholtes Randlaan 4 3381 AW Glessenburg The Netherlands
Date:	
Signature:	
Name Printed: Post Office Address:	Hendrina Francisca Maria Willemse-Erix Vondellaan 37

The Netherlands

Attorney Docket No: 09-40253-US

Date:	
Signature:	
Name Printed: Post Office Address:	Tom Christian Bakker Bodohout 8 2719 MV Zoetermeer The Netherlands
Date:	
Signature:	And the state of t
Name Printed: Post Office Address:	Gerwin Jan Puppels c/o Erasmus University Medical Center Rotterdam Dr. Molewaterplein 50 3015 GE Rotterdam The Netherlands